

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 1003 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17854 OF 2023

Rajesh Jain and anr.

...Appellants

V/s.

Shri. Sundaresh Bhat and anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Ankur Shah i/b y. Mr. Vedchetan Patil a/w. Mr. Vishwa G. for the Appellants.

Mr. Harsh Sheth i/by. MDP Partners, for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 11 DECEMBER 2023.

P.C. :

1) It is submitted that the arguing Counsel for the Appellants is in difficulty. Request for adjournment is made. List the Appeal on **19 December 2023.**

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.