

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 1003 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17854 OF 2023
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 1003 OF 2023**

Rajesh Jain And Another ...Appellants/Applicants

vs.

Shri Sundaresh Bhat Official Liquidator
of M/s. Emco Ltd. and Another ...Respondents

....

Mr. Vedchetan Patil, a/w. Ms. Sunayana Kashid, for the Appellants.

Mr. Harsh Sheth, i/b. MDP & Partners, for Respondent No.2/Bank.

....

CORAM : R.N. LADDHA, J.

DATE : 27 MARCH 2024

P.C. :

. Despite granting circulation, learned Counsel for the appellants seeks an adjournment. At his request, stand over to **2 May 2024**.

2. Liberty to file reply affidavit. The same shall be filed within a week from today. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed a week thereafter.

(R.N. LADDHA, J.)