

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.1003 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17854 OF 2023**

Rajesh Jain & Anr.

... Appellants

V/s.

Sundaresh Bhat

Official Liquidator of M/s. Emco

Ltd. & Anr.

... Respondents

Ms. Sunayana Kashid i/by Mr. Vedchetan Patil for the Appellants.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 6TH FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. At the request of the Advocate for the Appellants, list the matter on 10th March 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)