

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date: 2026.05.06
16:17:57 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 1003 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17854 OF 2023
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 1003 OF 2023**

Rajesh Jain and Anr.

... Appellants/Applicants

V/s.

**Sundaresh Bhat, Official Liquidator of
M/s. Emco Ltd. and Anr.**

... Respondents

Mr. Vedchetan Patil a/w. Parth Munde a/w. Ms. Delzeen Dastoor for the
Appellants/Applicants

Mr. Harsh Sheth i/b. MDP Legal for the Respondent

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 05th MAY 2026

P.C. :

1. At the request of the Appellant, as and by way of one last indulgence,
stand over to **18th June 2026**.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar